
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

R1 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | PETIT CERCLE STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1312
	 2	 31
	 3	 6
	 4	 7
	 5	
	 6	 22
	 7	 3
	 8	
	 9	

CHARMING CAT (FR)
OSHIA (FR)
BALTA (FR)
GO MAN (FR)
SICILIANO (FR)
ASTREA (FR)
SPARKS OF LOVE (FR)
EXQUISE ITALIENNE (IRE)
AMAZING GRACE (FR)

58
56.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
53
53

8
4
3
9
6
1
7
5
2

C DEMURO
S RUIS
C PACAUT  1.5 
H BOUTIN
H BESNIER
M GRANDIN
A ORANI
M GERMAIN  1.5 
A CRASTUS

P COTTIER
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
R CHOTARD
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
R FRADET
J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$24,686
$14,636
$0
$0
$0
$7,413
$1,901
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CHARMING CAT (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,686
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Cat’s pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $11	 Vol D’amour	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 58	 $3.5	 Clea Chope	 1:06.47		  ........ 2¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 6	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Amelia	 -- --- --		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 60	 $*2.4	Vol D’amour	 1:07.03		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence

2 OSHIA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,636
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Love freedom (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Sy Ly	 1:03.60		  ........... 4...............................Tarbes
1 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Astrea	 1:09.73		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

3 BALTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Goodnight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $11	 Campacite	 1:18.83		  ........ 4¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 GO MAN (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Lady lilnoi (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Faure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 The Black Stone	 1:00.18		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
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5 SICILIANO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Senita (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ASTREA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,413
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Tokyo (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 The Black Stone	 1:00.18		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 54	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

7 SPARKS OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely

8 EXQUISE ITALIENNE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Chipolata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bivans Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 AMAZING GRACE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Jet setteuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Scandella-lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

R2 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | LAURIERS HANDICAP
Distance: 2600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
6:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 623553
	 2	 274
	 3	 455847
	 4	 642
	 5	 517245
	 6	 85
	 7	 786761
	 8	 912277
	 9	 098
	10	 7

CAMELOR (FR)
BLACK BOSS (FR)
TANFEPAS (FR)
DREAM IN BROOKE (FR)
BLANCHE SACREE (FR)
STORM STAR (FR)
SAPODILLA (IRE)
BELLO LEO (FR)
CADYNA (FR)
D’ORSAY (FR)

61
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
55
52

1
10
5
8
3
7
4
2
9
6

A CRASTUS
M GRANDIN
S RUIS
A ORANI
H BESNIER
C PACAUT  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
I MENDIZABAL
M SIVAN  2.5 

N PERRET
R FRADET
J ANDREU
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
E MIKHALIDES
M PITART
J ANDREU
M PLANARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F
F
G
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$10,397
$5,207
$17,037
$5,207
$18,942
$1,085
$8,264
$12,804
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CAMELOR (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,397
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Golden lips (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Tanfepas	 2:09.99		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $8.5	 Zarakchic	 2:09.86		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 11	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Killary King	 2:21.05		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*2.4	Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 58	 $*2.5	Blanche Sacree	 2:54.82		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille

2 BLACK BOSS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,207
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Ryujin (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Fantauzza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Marchemalo	 2:10.47		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58	 $3.5	 C’est Vrai	 2:07.53		  ...... 19½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely

3 TANFEPAS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,037
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Fetan joa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $12	 Konada	 2:13.06		  ......... 10............................ Marseille
5 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $10	 Prado	 2:29.66		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $13	 Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $17	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille
7 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely

4 DREAM IN BROOKE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,207
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Balmacash (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Guedj/p Guedj/jl Medina Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Almaromy	 2:12.34		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $29	 C’est Vrai	 2:07.53		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 53.5	 $26	 Unfurled	 2:35.28		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

5 BLANCHE SACREE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,942
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $9.5	 Britania	 2:54.82		  ..........nk............................ Marseille
7 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $3.8	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ........... 5............................ Marseille
2 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $5.5	 Lilarose	 2:12.67		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
4 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61	 	 ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely

6 STORM STAR (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,085
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Shiny star (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Becherel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Almaromy	 2:12.34		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $29	 Feve	 2:12.80		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse

7 SAPODILLA (IRE) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,264
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Sassandra (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $29	 Better Together	 1:15.28		  ......... 23............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $15	 Hacqueville	 1:31.15		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $26	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 56	 $21	 Fille D’argentine	 2:07.55		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Louis Othon	 2:44.48		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

8 BELLO LEO (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $12,804
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Free ride (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/11/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $17	 Orlovka	 1:42.10		  ........ 1¾............................ Lignieres
2 of 12	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $34	 Chauncey Gardiner	 1:52.96		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 9	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $3.8	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:52.50		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 7	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 57	 $9	 Nearco Frod	 1:52.40		  ......... 15....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $17	 Weemagatee	 2:32.58		  ........ 8¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 CADYNA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Ciacona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Fouquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ...... 19¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $5	 Mister Mael	 2:01.70		  ...... 10¾............................ Argentan
8 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Sivan	 56.5	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely

10 D’ORSAY (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Sivan (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Le laimere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Santella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $15	 Lilarose	 2:12.67		  ........ 9¾............................ Marseille
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

R3 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | V. CHAPELLE STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113355
	 2	 551425
	 3	 164
	 4	 725131
	 5	 1
	 6	 12569
	 7	 432520
	 8	 6217
	 9	 545114

HERMES WOOD (FR)
DONEGAL (FR)
MARCHEMALO (FR)
PASSINGSHOT (FR)
KOURPLUVIX (FR)
SILGREYPIT (FR)
PASTISSE (FR)
FEVE (FR)
ANTICIPATION ZERO (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
7
4
6
8
5
1
2
3

A CRASTUS
V SEGUY
H BESNIER
A ORANI
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
A LEMAITRE
S RUIS

N PERRET
J REYNIER
P COTTIER
M M S-LACAILLE
J REYNIER
R CHOTARD
P COTTIER
P SOGORB
J ANDREU

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
C
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-0-2
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�3�-2-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	20-�3�-5-3
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-0

$18,770
$17,043
$11,157
$43,076
$8,678
$14,696
$66,192
$12,366
$24,284

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HERMES WOOD (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: $18,770
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Robyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/10/24 (213 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/s Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 H Besnier	 60	 $*4.3	Double Jeu	 1:54.47		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Starnberg	 2:05.42		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 5	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59	 $5	 Konada	 2:13.06		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille
5 of 7	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 57	 $15	 Killary King	 2:33.58		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6.5	 Waka Waka	 1:59.28		  ...... 15½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 DONEGAL (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,043
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Desire to win (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (277 Days)
Owner: P Harley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $19	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*2.9	Lovely Dream	 1:31.38		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:43.09		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 5	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57	 $11	 Starnberg	 1:57.21		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $34	 Square D’alboni	 2:01.53		  ...... 17¾.............................Chantilly

3 MARCHEMALO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo al fon fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Don’t hurry me (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: Jf Gribomont/ec Sud/d Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Black Boss	 2:10.47		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 57	 $6.5	 Dioptase	 2:07.82		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 7	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 2:07.60		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 PASSINGSHOT (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-2-2 Prize Money: $43,076
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Passing burg (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 61	 $6	 Surboum	 1:36.32		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 60	 $4.5	 Sunrise Dream	 1:32.75		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille
1 of 8	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59	 $4	 Stunning Angel	 1:29.15		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
3 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 55	 $9	 Jovialite	 1:40.86		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 KOURPLUVIX (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Rime a rien (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mme S O’connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Nouvelle Trixia	 1:46.50		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

6 SILGREYPIT (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,696
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Silvery bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (280 Days)
Owner: D Bertrand/mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $34	 Brillante	 1:41.95		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $9	 Tipinso	 1:37.50		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
5 of 7	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Dynamitic	 1:49.36		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56	 $15	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 PASTISSE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-5-3 Prize Money: $66,192
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 7-2-2-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Phoceene (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 18-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-1 Last Win: 30/10/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $23	 Silius	 1:33.96		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $4.5	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $7.5	 Awaiting Christmas	 1:14.10		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
2 of 6	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $23	 Euskadi	 1:40.38		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 13	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $17	 Passingshot	 1:40.86		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 FEVE (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,366
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Every time (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: R Raba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ........... 7............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Almaromy	 2:12.34		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $8	 Melosa	 2:12.80		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Rabbit’s Foot	 2:11.00		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse

9 ANTICIPATION ZERO (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $24,284
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Spirit of nelson (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $21	 Aleksine	 1:30.18		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille
5 of 9	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $*2.4	Ready	 2:12.59		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille
1 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $7	 Rawiya	 1:37.78		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $3.3	 Guacari	 2:11.60		  ......... hd............................ Marseille
4 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
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R4 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | LOUIS BRUNET HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 563140
	 2	 344630
	 3	 641631
	 4	 705842
	 5	 912093
	 6	 264200
	 7	 050223
	 8	 812157
	 9	 402106
	10	 073094
	11	 754652
	12	 042415
	13	 166544
	14	 344052
	15	 762849
	16	 100730

PARTENIT (FR)
HARRY WAY (FR)
CLEOD’OR (FR)
LOU MAN (FR)
BOBBYMURPHY (FR)
AZOV (FR)
THUNDERSPEED (FR)
GOWAY (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)
QUARTZ DU HOULEY (FR)
NOVA KEN (FR)
MUELHEIMER PERLE
LINFASOMMER (FR)
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1 PARTENIT (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-7-3 Prize Money: $121,808
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 61 Good: 11-1-4-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pilageya (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/03/25 (71 Days)
Owner: V Tymoshenko/c Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 4	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $3.5	 El Caney	 2:31.10		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 R Dubord	 60.5	 $3.8	 Zulu Warrior	 2:46.90		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 60	 $*2.6	Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
0 of 19	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 56	 $13	 Saint Etienne	 2:02.14		  ......... 39.................. ParisLongchamp

2 HARRY WAY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-7-3 Prize Money: $158,315
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-2
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Miss vinga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-3-2 Last Win: 13/08/24 (286 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/r Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 4	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $6	 El Caney	 2:31.10		  ...... 25¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $6.5	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 Miss L Le Geay	 60	 $*3	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 CLEOD’OR (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 5 Total: 67-9-5-12 Prize Money: $192,357
Jockey: R Pimbonnet WT: 59.5 Good: 34-3-3-7 Track: 12-3-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-5
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Foxxy cleopatra (FR) J+H: 11-1-0-1 Turf: 43-6-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 31-5-2-5 Last Win: 02/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Jp Chuzeville/ec Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 R Pimbonnet	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bobbymurphy	 1:50.30		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 R Pimbonnet	 58.5	 $5.5	 Olaf	 1:52.50		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 R Pimbonnet	 59.5	 $19	 Acclam	 1:52.89		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 R Pimbonnet	 58.5	 $13	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 60.5	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 2:05.26		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

4 LOU MAN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 14 Total: 42-4-9-1 Prize Money: $113,309
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 59 Good: 22-2-5-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo al fonce fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-1
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Betty lou (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 21-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (197 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Good Gift	 2:25.78		  ...... 23¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $23	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 M Germain	 61.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
4 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $23	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 61.5	 $5.5	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
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5 BOBBYMURPHY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 16 Total: 36-9-4-3 Prize Money: $120,552
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 21-6-2-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-3-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Mme W Amalric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Tashanka	 2:08.67		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille
2 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Orani	 62.5	 $7	 Acclam	 1:52.89		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
0 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ...... 14¾............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 61.5	 $6	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ...... 21½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 16	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 A Orani	 56	 $34	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.80		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 AZOV (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 12 Total: 34-7-7-3 Prize Money: $140,838
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 15-3-3-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Askania nova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-2 Last Win: 27/02/24 (454 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $4.3	 Dar Toungi	 2:05.43		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille
4 of 8	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Grecian Storm	 1:59.70		  ........... 7...................................Pau
2 of 8	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*2.6	Charlesquint	 1:59.46		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $11	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ......... 33.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $26	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

7 THUNDERSPEED (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 41-4-10-7 Prize Money: $180,139
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 20-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-4
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Marmoom flower (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-4-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-5-4 Last Win: 01/05/24 (390 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56	 $7	 Anonymous	 2:02.14		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 56	 $34	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55	 $7.5	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*4	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 60	 $*2.6	Nepalais	 2:08.99		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille

8 GOWAY (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 2 Total: 21-4-5-6 Prize Money: $70,750
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-4 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Galaxiway (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 07/12/24 (170 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/g Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Eagle Mount	 2:02.88		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 62	 $*3.3	No Bay	 2:53.48		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille
1 of 4	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $*1.6	Rollercoaster	 2:07.73		  ........... 5............................ Marseille
5 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58	 $8	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $15	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

9 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 10 Total: 56-6-9-2 Prize Money: $121,999
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 23-2-5-2 Track: 13-2-5-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 8-3-0-1 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse grecque (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-4-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (62 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59	 $9.5	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $4	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*4.3	Stellania	 1:43.74		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
0 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*3	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 16	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $15	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.80		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 QUARTZ DU HOULEY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-3-4 Prize Money: $85,293
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Facilita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 05/10/23 (599 Days)
Owner: S Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 60	 $19	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 D Provost	 60	 $10	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $10	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56	 $9.5	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
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11 NOVA KEN (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: $28,704
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Charly nova (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (531 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Comme Quoi	 1:55.17		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 6	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Lord Of War	 1:45.29		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 61	 $17	 Fou Furieux	 1:35.77		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $17	 Rising Sign	 1:52.70		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $9.5	 Nepalais	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

12 MUELHEIMER PERLE Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 62-9-15-6 Prize Money: $112,978
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55 Good: 28-2-8-2 Track: 11-2-2-0

7yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-4-1
Sire: Pearl Secret (GER) Dam: Breda castle (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-1-1 Last Win: 11/04/25 (45 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $12	 Alpage	 2:03.58		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $8.5	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 61.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $4.3	 Belgian Prince	 2:09.91		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
5 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

13 LINFASOMMER (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 13 Total: 33-5-3-3 Prize Money: $69,489
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Linfa bowl (FR) J+H: 11-1-2-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (116 Days)
Owner: Jp Roman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54	 $17	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 57.5	 $9.5	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 54	 $29	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $11	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 59	 $10	 Zasymoka	 1:42.10		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

14 HENRY THE LION (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-5-4 Prize Money: $58,342
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-2

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 7-0-3-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Silver meadow (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-2 Last Win: 08/09/22 (991 Days)
Owner: E Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $6.5	 Zoom Chop	 2:40.75		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Good Gift	 2:25.78		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 53	 $*4.5	American Glory	 2:14.90		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*3.3	Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

15 PESTACLE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: $33,425
Jockey: D Breux WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Pixy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-2 Last Win: 11/11/24 (196 Days)
Owner: Jp Ariotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $11	 American Glory	 2:25.50		  ......... 17................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*3.8	Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $9	 Max Verst	 1:43.74		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $19	 Zasymoka	 1:42.10		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

16 INDIAN PACIFIC (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 60-8-8-10 Prize Money: $161,424
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 26-6-2-5 Track: 14-4-3-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-4-3
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Acatama (USA) J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 37-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-6-4 Last Win: 05/02/25 (110 Days)
Owner: D Alexandre / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55	 $12	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille
7 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $21	 Alpage	 2:09.71		  ........ 9¼............................ Marseille
3 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $15	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:09.91		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
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R5 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | ROVE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 35
	 3	
	 4	 2
	 5	 47
	 6	 323507
	 7	 4627
	 8	 5
	 9	 95
	10	 62
	11	 3
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

GREAT LORD (FR)
CHANT DORE (FR)
BLARNEY
RESOLUTION (FR)
MOKKA LATTE (FR)
BERLINETTA (FR)
BIG SURPRISE (FR)
ABAGO (FR)
DENGIE (FR)
NOUVELLE TRIXIA (FR)
HOODWINK (FR)
CEPAGRAAAVE (FR)
NEXT SHARES (FR)
TOO EMIN (FR)
MINDY QUEEN (FR)
SAGASTA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
6
9
5
14
13
3
15
7
12
11
4
8
16
10
2

H BESNIER
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI
H BOUTIN
M MICHEL  1.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
M GRANDIN
A LEMAITRE
C PACAUT  1.5 
S RUIS
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G LEGRAS
A GUILLOTEAU  3.5 
NON PARTANT
M SIVAN  2.5 
C DEMURO

P COTTIER
R FRADET
J REYNIER
M PLANARD
R FRADET
C ESCUDER
E MIKHALIDES
E MIKHALIDES
N PERRET
J ANDREU
J REYNIER
L BOUALEM
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
MME J BIA
M M S-LACAILLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
G
C
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,000
$0
$1,983
$2,231
$11,522
$7,547
$0
$868
$3,471
$2,603
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GREAT LORD (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie D’haspel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely

2 CHANT DORE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Paroleetmusique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Fradet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Shooting	 1:49.91		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Good Speed	 1:53.21		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely

3 BLARNEY Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Pacific angel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Pj McCreery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 RESOLUTION (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Afreeda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Lilarose	 2:10.58		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 10



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

5 MOKKA LATTE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Edgar Messaoud/n Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $12	 Marinaleda	 2:25.60		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $21	 Benamira	 2:44.79		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BERLINETTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: $11,522
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Magic sopran (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Grima/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Lady Majesty Cen	 1:48.95		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $5.5	 Master Cath	 2:16.70		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $7	 Nearco Frod	 1:52.40		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $6.5	 Prado	 2:29.66		  ......... 41................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 A Daifi	 59	 $--	 Elusive Belardo	 1:44.67		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely

7 BIG SURPRISE (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,547
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Fernobia (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $12	 Pinatique	 2:08.45		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $4	 Make You Mine	 2:28.11		  ...... 15½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 4	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $81	 Cankoura	 1:55.84		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 ABAGO (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Again music (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 58	 $51	 Ilda Rosa	 1:39.44		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

9 DENGIE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Toungi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $6	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ......... 11...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely

10 NOUVELLE TRIXIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Trixia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $11	 Pumba	 2:09.17		  ........ 9¼............................ Marseille
2 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Kourpluvix	 1:46.50		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
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11 HOODWINK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $13	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence

12 CEPAGRAAAVE (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Pixy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 NEXT SHARES (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Anna barkova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Equus Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 TOO EMIN (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Empreinte (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 MINDY QUEEN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Bia Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Sivan (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: City sport (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Bia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 SAGASTA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Tokyo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Scandella-lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | DE VITROLLES HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 790479
	 2	 686660
	 3	 2755
	 4	 774525
	 5	 890085
	 6	 523696
	 7	 848868
	 8	 563548
	 9	 640302
	10	 338000
	11	 587836
	12	 993636
	13	 081608
	14	 070607
	15	 495097

MAPLE GIRL (FR)
BREIZH MOON (FR)
FORCEIGHT (FR)
MAGIC TREVILLE (FR)
RUN FOR HOME (FR)
L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR)
VITTVITT (FR)
SILVER SCHNOK (FR)
ROSISSIM (FR)
RED COUNTESS (FR)
JUSSIFER (FR)
BALAGAN (FR)
MOUDIR (FR)
PRINCE LOS (FR)
TERRE SACREE (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
52.5
52.5

3
4
7
12
8
6
11
13
2
5
15
1
14
10
9

A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
H BOUTIN
C DEMURO
S RUIS
M CABAL  3.5 
M GRANDIN
I MENDIZABAL
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G LEGRAS
M MICHEL  1.5 
A MADAMET
NON PARTANT
C PACAUT  0.5 
D BREUX

S LABATE
F FORESI
G DOYEN
M M S-LACAILLE
F FORESI
M PITART
MME L SALTON
F FORESI
F FORESI
L BOUALEM
R FRADET
S LABATE
J C SARAIS
C ESCUDER
F FORESI

6
5
4
4
4
4
5
8
9
4
8
6
9
7
7

M
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
G
H
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
78
71
--
--
--
69
--
--

	47-�3�-6-3
	16-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	21-�2�-0-1
	20-�0�-1-4
	37-�1�-3-3
	57-�6�-4-3
	44-�3�-6-3
	21-�1�-1-4
	65-�5�-9-5
	48-�4�-2-4
	90-�10�-6-7
	81-�3�-7-8
	17-�1�-2-0

$57,160
$15,150
$4,014
$4,298
$24,322
$13,710
$37,668
$82,054
$70,016
$26,109
$107,714
$43,733
$134,223
$68,561
$15,588

	21-�1�-5-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�3�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	14-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	20-�0�-2-2
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MAPLE GIRL (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 47-3-6-3 Prize Money: $57,160
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 20-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

6yo alzmel fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-5-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-3 Last Win: 15/05/24 (376 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/n Michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $23	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $21	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $17	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6.5	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 57	 $6	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 BREIZH MOON (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,150
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Tiger lilas (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/24 (473 Days)
Owner: Mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $13	 Everman	 2:03.14		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $15	 Marvanco	 2:01.76		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $11	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille
6 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 60	 $5.5	 Opera	 1:54.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
0 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $7.5	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ........ 9¼...............Salon-De-Provence

3 FORCEIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Doyen Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,014
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Black eight (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Doyen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $17	 Carlston	 1:52.20		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
7 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $8.5	 Full Of Hope	 2:13.98		  ........... 8.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $34	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $5.5	 Nantika	 1:38.50		  ........ 7¾............................ Lignieres

4 MAGIC TREVILLE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,298
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Global magic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $19	 Abacur	 1:35.52		  ...... 22½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55	 $9	 Son Vida	 1:35.74		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 60	 $4.3	 Long Story Short	 1:30.80		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
2 of 5	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $4	 Red Torch	 1:34.81		  ........... 3............................ Marseille
5 of 5	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $10	 Stoneys	 1:31.68		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille
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5 RUN FOR HOME (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,322
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Cincinnati kit (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (322 Days)
Owner: F Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $34	 Sweet As	 1:17.23		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $34	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ...... 16½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $41	 Sweet As	 1:16.48		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $23	 Long Story Short	 1:29.37		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille
5 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:09.29		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely

6 L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 6 Total: 20-0-1-4 Prize Money: $13,710
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Roman Saddle (IRE) Dam: Al silmiyah (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Anthore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 57	 $6.5	 Reconstructed	 1:28.19		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
6 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $23	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $8.5	 Stormy Tango	 1:40.86		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 M Cabal	 57.5	 $17	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 VITTVITT (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 11 Total: 37-1-3-3 Prize Money: $37,668
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (728 Days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 60	 $15	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $6	 Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $8	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille
6 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 57	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $10	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence

8 SILVER SCHNOK (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 13 Total: 57-6-4-3 Prize Money: $82,054
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58.5 Good: 24-1-1-2 Track: 12-2-0-1

8yo grey fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-2-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $17	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
4 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $10	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 ROSISSIM (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 44-3-6-3 Prize Money: $70,016
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Blue roses (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 29-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-1 Last Win: 09/01/20 (1964 Days)
Owner: Mme C Merveille-blanchon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 F Foresi	 57	 $23	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 55	 $7	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence

10 RED COUNTESS (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-1-4 Prize Money: $26,109
Jockey: G Legras WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-3

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/04/24 (415 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 59	 $17	 Stormy Tango	 1:40.86		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 59	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 M Michel	 56	 $26	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ........ 9¼...............Salon-De-Provence
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11 JUSSIFER (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 15 Total: 65-5-9-5 Prize Money: $107,714
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 32-3-7-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Sona (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-3 Last Win: 10/05/24 (381 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $8	 Jufull Du Seuil	 2:16.10		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $9	 Al Almarchal	 2:01.84		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Sivan	 51.5	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Sivan	 57	 $6	 Elusive Nelson	 2:04.01		  ........ 4¼...............Salon-De-Provence

12 BALAGAN (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 1 Total: 48-4-2-4 Prize Money: $43,733
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 23-2-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Copying (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 24/09/22 (975 Days)
Owner: Mme S Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 54	 $10	 Secret Glory	 1:53.70		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.34		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 54	 $13	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $17	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 54	 $6	 Viking D’aumont	 1:41.90		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 MOUDIR (FR) Trainer: J C Sarais Barrier: 14 Total: 90-10-6-7 Prize Money: $134,223
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 53.5 Good: 50-3-5-7 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Mayyadah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 37-7-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (128 Days)
Owner: Jc Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $7	 Prince Los	 2:10.04		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille
1 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $34	 Marcan	 2:01.45		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.34		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $9	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 52	 $11	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........... 3............................ Marseille

14 PRINCE LOS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 81-3-7-8 Prize Money: $68,561
Jockey: C Pacaut (a0.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 23-0-4-2 Track: 13-0-1-3

7yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-0-2-2
Sire: Los Cristianos Dam: Princesse polia (FR) J+H: 13-1-2-0 Turf: 59-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 52-3-3-4 Last Win: 19/11/24 (188 Days)
Owner: M Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $11	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille
6 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 53.5	 $19	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille
15 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $17	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ...... 15½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 A Daifi	 51.5	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely

15 TERRE SACREE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,588
Jockey: D Breux WT: 52.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Naghaland (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Mme C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 54	 $10	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 51	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 54	 $7.5	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Billardello	 58	 $15	 Elusive Nelson	 2:04.01		  ........ 5¼...............Salon-De-Provence
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R7 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | KAID POUS HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 363026
	 2	 363842
	 3	 316600
	 4	 579214
	 5	 426494
	 6	 428007
	 7	 812713
	 8	 045621
	 9	 060600
	10	 640459
	11	 608807
	12	 536335
	13	 452505
	14	 038806
	15	 346075

FLEXIBILITY (FR)
LIVING NELSON (IRE)
POP LIFE (FR)
STORMY TANGO (IRE)
NOBLE AMBER (FR)
L’IMPREVUE (FR)
PIERRE LE GRAND
EKTORIA (FR)
OLAF THE BIG ONE (FR)
VILLA ROYALE (FR)
BOLSHKINOV (FR)
SPIRIT GREY (FR)
RABBAH (FR)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
REINE DE BAVIERE (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
55.5

2
1
5
15
10
11
13
12
7
6
14
8
3
9
4

I MENDIZABAL
H BESNIER
H BOUTIN
A ORANI
C PACAUT  1.5 
A GUILLOTEAU  1.5 
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
A LEMAITRE
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
S RUIS
T PICCONE

F FORESI
N PERRET
MME L SALTON
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
E LACAILLE
P MONFORT
F BOUALEM
L BOUALEM
F FORESI
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
L BOUALEM
J RESIMONT

5
6
6
4
7
5
6
5
6
8
5
5
6
5
4

M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--

	43-�5�-4-10
	41-�2�-6-6
	43-�7�-1-5
	 7-�1�-1-0
	66-�5�-7-4
	21-�1�-3-2
	42-�5�-4-3
	29-�2�-3-5
	53-�4�-6-4
	75-�5�-11-9
	19-�1�-4-0
	43-�2�-3-6
	27-�3�-2-1
	42-�2�-4-6
	 7-�0�-0-1

$86,660
$52,079
$73,659
$14,272
$89,110
$27,532
$85,053
$37,277
$68,681
$112,326
$47,218
$48,893
$38,637
$43,867
$2,570

	25-�3�-2-4
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	24-�1�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-1
	9-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-2
	10-�2�-2-0
	20-�1�-3-1
	8-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FLEXIBILITY (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 43-5-4-10 Prize Money: $86,660
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 19-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-2-4
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Abbreviator (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-6 Last Win: 18/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Mme C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 C Billardello	 57.5	 $6	 Arcubiatu	 1:48.23		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 54	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ........Lnk............................ Marseille
0 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 52.5	 $6.5	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 12	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55	 $*4.3	Just In Time Game	 1:37.81		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*6	 True Value	 1:28.38		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 LIVING NELSON (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 41-2-6-6 Prize Money: $52,079
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60 Good: 20-1-3-4 Track: 8-1-1-2

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-2 Last Win: 10/11/24 (197 Days)
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $5.5	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 60	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $*4.3	Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence

3 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 5 Total: 43-7-1-5 Prize Money: $73,659
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 8-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign of life (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 25-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-1-3 Last Win: 06/02/25 (109 Days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Johen	 2:05.89		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $8.5	 Boogie	 2:52.45		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille
6 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 61.5	 $4.5	 Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 55.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 A Daifi	 58.5	 $13	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ...... 10¼...............Salon-De-Provence

4 STORMY TANGO (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,272
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Qenaa (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (45 Days)
Owner: W Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $*3.5	Eskandani	 2:15.50		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ...... 12¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $9.5	 Reconstructed	 1:28.19		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $3.3	 Melanies Joy	 1:40.86		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $4.5	 Grand Angel	 1:23.99		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

5 NOBLE AMBER (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 66-5-7-4 Prize Money: $89,110
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-3-3-1 Track: 11-2-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-1-2
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Noble ginger (FR) J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 59-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 38-2-3-3 Last Win: 25/09/24 (243 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 M Velon	 55	 $21	 Gold Player	 1:35.50		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59	 $7.5	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $8.5	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $7.5	 Eternel	 1:24.31		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $23	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 L’IMPREVUE (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: $27,532
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 8-1-3-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nobina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (966 Days)
Owner: A Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:02.12		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $9	 Duke’s Spirit	 2:16.15		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 M Forest	 60	 $17	 Etoile Du Coeur	 2:05.80		  ...... 11½...................................Pau
12 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 53	 $67	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ...... 16¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

7 PIERRE LE GRAND Trainer: E Lacaille Barrier: 13 Total: 42-5-4-3 Prize Money: $85,053
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 14-4-1-1 Track: 9-1-0-2

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $8.5	 Bluff	 2:01.60		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 60	 $5.5	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ......... hd............................ Marseille
7 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59	 $4.5	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
1 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $6	 La Doloise	 1:57.27		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7	 Cracknell	 1:57.22		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

8 EKTORIA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 12 Total: 29-2-3-5 Prize Money: $37,277
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: M Touze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56	 $29	 Soan	 1:36.30		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $8	 Soan	 1:30.39		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille
6 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $4.3	 Long Story Short	 1:29.37		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille
2 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $13	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Selket	 1:46.44		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely

9 OLAF THE BIG ONE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 7 Total: 53-4-6-4 Prize Money: $68,681
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 29-3-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Oliandra (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-4-2 Last Win: 29/09/24 (239 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 61	 $15	 Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  ........... 6............................ Marseille
6 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $15	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ...... 12¾...............Salon-De-Provence

10 VILLA ROYALE (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 6 Total: 75-5-11-9 Prize Money: $112,326
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 36-2-6-4 Track: 8-0-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Royale again (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-4-4 Last Win: 12/02/24 (469 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*4	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:01.60		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 58	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $13	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 7¾...............Salon-De-Provence
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11 BOLSHKINOV (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 14 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: $47,218
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Gonzeville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (1067 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $26	 Gold Player	 1:35.50		  ......... 35................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 56	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:49.85		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 N Baudet	 56	 $--	 Forbidden Secret	 2:31.80		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 J Laquai	 59.5	 $41	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely

12 SPIRIT GREY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 43-2-3-6 Prize Money: $48,893
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 17-2-1-3 Track: 12-0-2-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Selina (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 21-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-2-3 Last Win: 05/04/24 (416 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56	 $10	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $6	 Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  ........... 5............................ Marseille
3 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $7	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $10	 Hello Cotai	 1:56.70		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely

13 RABBAH (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-2-1 Prize Money: $38,637
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 10-1-1-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Pat  Mejean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $8.5	 Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 60	 $*4	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $6.5	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence

14 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 9 Total: 42-2-4-6 Prize Money: $43,867
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope history (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-4 Last Win: 17/09/24 (251 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 60	 $21	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57	 $8.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $8.5	 Soan	 1:30.39		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 D Breux	 57.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $12	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ........ 3¼...............Salon-De-Provence

15 REINE DE BAVIERE (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,570
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Moonlady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Showboated	 1:44.50		  ........... 6............................ Lignieres
6 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 57	 $19	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ........... 9...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $19	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 60	 $13	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 M Forest	 58	 $26	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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R8 26 May 2025 | Marseille-Borely | LA COURONNE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 086010
	 2	 803066
	 3	 369253
	 4	 550310
	 5	 184100
	 6	 675542
	 7	 740114
	 8	 607061
	 9	 504059
	10	 665311
	11	 375176
	12	 442099
	13	 089643
	14	 490202
	15	 722077
	16	 841845

RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR)
DENIA (IRE)
ROCQUEMONT (FR)
CARLSTON (FR)
ALMANABAA (FR)
FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR)
RIMBAULT (GER)
OXALIS (IRE)
CHIAREGGIO (FR)
WALDKAUZ (FR)
HARRY GOLD (FR)
LADY MANA (FR)
BANSHIE (FR)
QANTIEM (FR)
AUTEUR
ARCUBIATU (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56
56
56
55

4
1
9
12
13
8
10
6
16
5
14
15
7
3
2
11

C BILLARDELLO
H BESNIER
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
S RUIS
H BOUTIN
A ORANI
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
A CRASTUS
D BREUX
M MICHEL  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M GRANDIN
C PACAUT  1.5 

P AZZOPARDI
R FRADET
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
R CHOTARD
R CHOTARD
J RESIMONT
Y BONNEFOY
Y BONNEFOY
N PERRET
F FORESI
R FRADET
M M S-LACAILLE
Y BONNEFOY
C ESCUDER

7
7
9
4
4
6
6
8
5
8
4
4
4
5
4
5

G
M
H
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
H
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
97
--
--
--
--
82
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	31-�5�-3-1
	52-�5�-7-8
	82-�14�-14-9
	14-�2�-0-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	44-�7�-3-5
	32-�6�-3-0
	66-�10�-4-2
	23-�2�-3-1
	53-�6�-5-5
	14-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	22-�1�-2-6
	13-�2�-2-2
	 9-�0�-3-0
	30-�3�-0-1

$74,336
$103,636
$273,501
$26,909
$18,870
$84,972
$63,346
$141,419
$64,799
$87,424
$21,936
$16,801
$31,614
$28,954
$12,700
$40,443

	16-�4�-1-1
	15-�3�-2-4
	23-�1�-5-4
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	27-�5�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-0
	14-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	23-�4�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-3
	6-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR) Trainer: P Azzopardi Barrier: 4 Total: 31-5-3-1 Prize Money: $74,336
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 60 Good: 13-4-1-1 Track: 14-3-2-1

7yo roan fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-1-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Journey d’octobre (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 29-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: P Azzopardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Lou Man	 2:09.07		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 B Hobart	 57	 $41	 Bay D’argent	 2:04.13		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille
15 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Hobart	 53	 $41	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Giraffe	 2:09.04		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 57.5	 $13	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ......... 24...............Salon-De-Provence

2 DENIA (IRE) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 52-5-7-8 Prize Money: $103,636
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 24-3-2-5 Track: 5-0-3-1

7yo bay f. ire m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-4
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Denga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 12/10/24 (226 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $41	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 54	 $34	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $23	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
6 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 56	 $5.5	 Alpage	 2:09.71		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille

3 ROCQUEMONT (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 82-14-14-9 Prize Money: $273,501
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 43-8-9-6 Track: 19-5-4-3

9yo bay fr h Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-5-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rebecca’s filly (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 62-13-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-5-3 Last Win: 16/09/24 (252 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / G Duca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $--	 Pingo	 2:14.09		  ......... 18................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille
2 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $19	 Alpage	 2:09.71		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille
5 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $*2.6	Muelheimer Perle	 2:09.91		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
3 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

4 CARLSTON (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,909
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amadea (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55	 $5.5	 Il Capo	 2:42.73		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 55	 $7	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ...... 19¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $12	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:13.00		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $12	 Lou Man	 2:05.51		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
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5 ALMANABAA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,870
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Marianabaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $*3.5	Zora	 2:17.17		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Get Together	 2:11.18		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*3	 Hasta La Vista	 2:54.43		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
14 of 14	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 60	 $9.5	 Kirby	 2:08.60		  ...... 21¾............................ Toulouse
14 of 14	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $26	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:57.09		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly

6 FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 8 Total: 44-7-3-5 Prize Money: $84,972
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 19-4-2-1 Track: 10-2-3-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 27-5-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sleeping storm (IRE) J+H: 10-3-0-1 Turf: 25-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/24 (240 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 60	 $12	 Linfasommer	 2:01.61		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Pingo	 2:14.09		  ...... 15½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $3.8	 Alpage	 2:09.71		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille
4 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:09.91		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille
2 of 10	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:40.64		  ................................ Marseille-Borely

7 RIMBAULT (GER) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 10 Total: 32-6-3-0 Prize Money: $63,346
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Rock my world (GER) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 26-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/25 (33 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59	 $7	 Al Almarchal	 2:01.84		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 59	 $6.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $7	 Lessard	 2:54.37		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
1 of 9	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Agrimonia	 2:37.56		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57	 $6	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence

8 OXALIS (IRE) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 6 Total: 66-10-4-2 Prize Money: $141,419
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 35-7-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady of shamrock (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $8.5	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $29	 Presa Diretta	 1:56.37		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
0 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 C Berges	 54.5	 $17	 Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Berges	 62	 $11	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $15	 Siyouking	 1:57.36		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

9 CHIAREGGIO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 16 Total: 23-2-3-1 Prize Money: $64,799
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (344 Days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $8	 Timetoshine	 1:58.25		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $*3.5	Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
0 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $17	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $21	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Darabjir	 1:48.65		  ........ 5¼...............Salon-De-Provence

10 WALDKAUZ (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 53-6-5-5 Prize Money: $87,424
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-3-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Wanda’s girl (UK) J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 39-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-1-3 Last Win: 08/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: K Wilhelm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $19	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $15	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $6	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 D Lopez Leret	 60	 $5.5	 Raiatea	 2:16.86		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $7	 Everstorm	 2:11.20		  ..........nk..........................Strasbourg
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 MAY 2025

11 HARRY GOLD (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,936
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Miss vinga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/25 (108 Days)
Owner: Mme M Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58	 $5	 Kyloa	 2:05.12		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $10	 Arlino	 2:01.56		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $*5	 Mister Jules	 2:16.10		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 59	 $6.5	 Her Christopher	 2:12.10		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie

12 LADY MANA (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 15 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,801
Jockey: D Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Bergamot orange (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (458 Days)
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 King Zarak	 2:49.20		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $12	 Anneeff	 2:38.85		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 14	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 J Nicoleau	 54	 $21	 Natural Gift	 2:32.62		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
9 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $41	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:13.00		  ...... 41¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $23	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ......... 50...............Salon-De-Provence

13 BANSHIE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-2-6 Prize Money: $31,614
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Rock of the moon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (238 Days)
Owner: D Benhamou/ec E Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 57	 $26	 Gant	 2:02.69		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ......... 21................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $26	 Her Christopher	 2:12.10		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $19	 Queen Singer	 2:11.40		  ........... 3............................ Marseille
3 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 54.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely

14 QANTIEM (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: $28,954
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: She loves you (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (243 Days)
Owner: M Chaouat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 J Maure	 62	 $11	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 62	 $8.5	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ...... 24¼...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $19	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 60	 $5	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely

15 AUTEUR Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: $12,700
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sapphire pendant (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy/h Bischoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $15	 Orlhena	 2:55.56		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $6	 Almacado Gree	 3:15.32		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $7.5	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62	 $6.5	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud

16 ARCUBIATU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 11 Total: 30-3-0-1 Prize Money: $40,443
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo al fon fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Tamina hanum (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/03/25 (71 Days)
Owner: Mme S Filipputti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 R Valais	 59	 $26	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56	 $6	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:48.23		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $6	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 52.5	 $8.5	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 54	 $9	 Zasymoka	 1:42.10		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly


